

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 47408/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in DBSAW No. 239/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

SITA DEVI GUJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 222639/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 222643/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 222641/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR  
Mr. Roopesh Singh Bhadauria, Adv.  
Ms. Yaman Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Chanda, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Ranaut, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Virmani, Adv.  
Ms. Anya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Chitva Godara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition(s) as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

2. In the meantime, pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition, there shall be stay of order dated 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)