

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47408/2025

SITA DEVI GUJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 222639/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 24-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR
Ms. Yaman Verma, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Virmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7 but none has
entered appearance.

List again on 08.01.2026.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar