

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47408/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-02-2025 in DBSAW No. 239/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

SITA DEVI GUJAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 130/2026 (XV)

Date : 11-05-2026 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mareesh Pravir Sahay, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 130 OF 2026

List along with the main matter on 15.05.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR